Exhibit 3: Expanded First Phase Project Area 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes disbursement of five million nine hundred 
seventeen thousand nine hundred fourteen dollars ($5,917,914) of funds from the National 
Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration to The Nature Conservancy to augment the State 
Coastal Conservancy grant authorized on February 15, 2024 in the amount of $35,000,000, and 
augmented by the Executive Officer by $125,223, for a total authorized amount of $41,043,137,